

Imray Correction Notice ICE2-4

4 October 2023

Chart E2 WGS 84

Edition 2022

Versions available:

New Edition (corrected to October 2022)

Update (corrected to October 2023)

NOTES

Below is a complete list of corrections issued since the 2022 edition of this chart was published.

Each correction is issued with an ILNW reference number and year.

Corrections are listed chronologically in ascending order.

For Update versions of this chart, please check the bottom left corner of the chart to determine the last applied correction.

Any further corrections will be applicable from that point onwards.

1 **Arguineguin, Gran Canaria S**

Amend range of Lt Fl.G.5s3M to 5M in 27°45'·6N 15°41'·1W (ILNW 481/22)

2 **Gran Tarajal (Plan I)**

Insert Lt:

VQ(6)+LFl.10s11m3M in 28°12'·33N 14°01'·67W

VQ(3)5s8m3M in 28°12'·39N 14°01'·36W (ILNW 66/23)

3 **Gran Canaria SE**

Move Y superbuoy ODAS Fl(5)Y.20s from 27°49'·4N 15°18'·3W to 27°46'·7N 15°19'·6W (ILNW 149/23)

4 **Las Palmas, Gran Canaria (Main Chart & Plan G)**

Delete Lt Fl.G.5s19m10M in 28°07'·28N 15°24'·28W (ILNW 155/23)

5 **Marina Rubicón (Plan J)**

Insert Lt:

Fl.R.5s in 28°51'·43N 13°49'·01W

Fl.G.5s in 28°51'·39N 13°49'·00W (ILNW 257/23)